

## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Crea	tor Iden	tification Deta	ils			
Date:	03/29/2	2				
Name:	Andy			Surname:	Sun	
Referen	ice: Sun	0006		Country:	Canada	
Artist W	/eb Link:	https://www.i	nstagram.com/	worth/		
Contact	t Numbe	r: <b>+1 437-235-</b>	7777	Email: and	dydstar@protonmail.com	
2. Artw	ork Info	rmation				
Title:	Etherea	Dreams				
Туре:	Digital (	Only X Digita	al and Physical	Please tic	k where appropriate	
Catego	ry: Digi	al Art				
Themed	d Set Tit	e: Ethereal Dre	eams			
Year of	Comple	zion: <b>2022</b>				
Medium: Blender/Photoshop						
Dimensions: 1800 x 2400 pixels						
Description: The state of a dream where the most euphoric memories are risen.						



## **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2.	<b>Artworl</b>	k In	formation	(continued)

	Artist Statement -	<ul> <li>A detailed stor</li> </ul>	v about the v	vork for v	iewer's und	lerstanding.
--	--------------------	-------------------------------------	---------------	------------	-------------	--------------

Ethereal dreams is a piece visualizing the inside of the human mind during sleep. A thin line between the realities of consciousness and unconsciousness. An environment where the laws of physics can be altered to any desired effect and time does not exist. Objects and entities can be created and disintegrated at any moment by you the entity. You are the centre of the universe and everything revolves around you. In ethereal dreams, only euphoric feelings are felt and nothing bad or sinister can happen.				
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):				
Link to show the production of the creation (if any).				



### **CREATOR'S** CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

#### 3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Creator's Name:	Creator's Name: Andy Sun			
Signature:	Date: 03/29/22			
Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT Technologies Inc				
The Agent Authorized Representative: Sigmund Holtz				
Address:	1000 Cathedral Place, 925 West Georgia Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 3L2			
Signature:	Company Stamp:			
Date:	03/29/22			



### **AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT**

Date:	03/29/22	
Referen	ce: Sun0	006
Creator'	s Name:	Andy Sun
Creation	n Title:	Ethereal Dreams
Themed	Set Title	Ethereal Dreams

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
  - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
  - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
  - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
  - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
  - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUNJECT MATTER.



# **AGENCY** REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Andy Sun				
Signature:	auly In	Date: 0:	3/29/22		
Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.					
Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT Technologies Inc					
The Agent Authorized Representative: Sigmund Holtz					
Address:	1000 Cathedral Place, 925 \	West Georgia Street,	Vancouver, BC, V6C 3L2		
Signature:	Maley	Company Stamp:	TECH TO SECURE S		
Date:	03/29/22				







၂ မြ



Ethereal Dreams

Ethereal Dreams

6